LAUREL ELECTRONICS, LLC, 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com  1
Features
• Accepts RS232, RS485 or USB streaming data.
• Able to extract readings embedded in ASCII data strings.
• Receives readings in the form of Modbus RTU or TCP commands.
• Displays 6-digit numeric readings with any decimal point.
• Optional 2 or 4 relays driven by received data.
• Optional isolated analog output driven by received data.

parameters can also be displayed at a remote location.
LAUREL ELECTRONICS, LLC, 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com  4
Ordering Guide
Create a model number in this format: L50001-X, CASE1
Main Board L5   Green LEDs
L6   Red LEDs
Power 0   Isolated 85-264 Vac
1   Isolated 12-32 Vac or 10-48 Vdc
Relay Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Two 8A Contact Relays
2   Two 120 mA Solid State Relays
3   Four 8A Contact Relays
4   Four 120 mA Solid State Relays
Analog Output
(isolated)
0   None
1  Single isolated 4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10 V, -10 to +10V
2   Dual isolated 4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10V
Digital Interface
(isolated)
0   None
1   RS232
2   RS485 (dual RJ11 connectors)
4   RS485 Modbus (dual RJ45 connectors)
5   USB
7   Ethernet
Note: Laureate Remote Displays can display digital data received via RS-232 or
RS-485 from any source. They can also provide alarms and an isolated analog output scaled to
the display.
Add-on Options -X  Extended operating temperature -40°C to 70°C
CBL01   RJ11-to-DB9 cable. RJ11 to DB9. Connects RS232 ports of meter and PC.
CBL02  USB-to-DB9 adapter cable. Combination of CBL02 and CBL01 connects meter RS232
port to PC USB port.
CBL03-1 6-wire data cable, RJ11 to RJ11, 1 ft. Used to daisy chain meters via RS485.
CBL03-7 6-wire data cable, RJ11 to RJ11, 7 ft. Used to daisy chain meters via RS485.
CBL05  USB cable, A-B. Connects USB ports of meter and PC.
CBL06 USB to RS485 adapter cable, half duplex, RJ11 to USB. Connects meter RS485 port
to PC USB port.
CASE1 Benchtop laboratory case for one 1/8 DIN meter
CASE2 Benchtop laboratory case for two 1/8 DIN meters
IPC Splash-proof cover
BOX1 NEMA-4 Enclosure
BOX2 NEMA-4 enclosure plus IPC
BL Blank Lens without button pads
NL Meter lens without button pads or Laurel logo